®
1/5
Table 1: Main Product Characteristics
IF(AV) 0.1 A
VRRM 30 V
Tj 150°C
VF(max) 0.33 and 0.40 V
BAR42FILM

Genral purpose metal to silicon diodes featuring
very low turn-on voltage and fast switching.
Table 2: Order Codes
Part Number Marking
BAR42FILM D94
BAR43FILM D95
BAR43AFILM DB1
BAR43CFILM DB2
BAR43SFILM DA5
BAR42FILM / BAR43FILM
2/5
Table 4: Thermal Resistance
Table 5: Static Electrical Characteristics

1.26
3.250.73
Table 7: Ordering Information
■ Epoxy meets UL94, V0
Ordering type Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
BAR42FILM D94
SOT23-3L 0.01 g 3000 Tape & reel
BAR43FILM D95
BAR43AFILM DB1
BAR43CFILM DB2
BAR43SFILM DA5
Table 8: Revision History
Date Revision Description of Changes
Aug-2001 2B Last update.
16-Apr-2005 3 Layout update. No content change.